Buy Allianz Insurance Campaign - Terms & Conditions

- 1) This "Buy Allianz Insurance Campaign" ("Campaign") is organised by Presto Pay Sdn. Bhd. ("Presto") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz") (jointly referred to as "the Organisers").
- 2) By participating in this Campaign, all participants will be deemed to have read, understood and agreed to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of this Campaign as stated herein.
- 3) This Campaign runs from 22nd December 2021 until 31st January 2022 (both dates inclusive) ("Campaign Period"). The Organisers reserve the right to amend or extend the Campaign Period at any time as they deem fit with or without prior notice.
- 4) Participants of this Campaign will be entitled to a free Xiaomi Shunzao Wireless Portable Handheld Vacuum Cleaner Z1 Pro ("Free Gift") with the purchase of any individual life insurance policy from Allianz ("Allianz Life Policy") with a minimum annual premium of RM1,500 during the Campaign Period subject to the Terms and Conditions herein. Each participant shall be entitled to one (1) Free Gift only irrespective of the number of Allianz Life Policy purchased by the participant under this Campaign.
- 5) To be eligible for the Free Gift under this Campaign, each participant must have fulfilled the following requirements ("Campaign Requirements"):
 - a) must be at least 18 years old as a policy owner;
 - b) must be an existing and valid member of Presto App ("Presto Member") and provided Allianz with a valid registered email address that the participant used for Presto App registration at the point of purchase of an Allianz Life Policy;
 - c) must not have owned any Allianz Life Policy before participating in this Campaign;
 - d) must have made a Successful Purchase of an Allianz Life Policy during the Campaign Period via the unique link (https://www.allianz.com.my/personal/presto.html) found in any of the following platforms owned and operated by Presto:
 - i. Presto's social media, i.e. Facebook;
 - ii. Presto's web and app banners;
 - iii. promotions' blog page: or
 - iv. Presto's electronic direct mail;

For the avoidance of doubt, "Successful Purchase" shall mean the requisite premium for the Allianz Life Policy purchased by the participant has been paid and the Allianz Life Policy has been issued to the participant.

- e) must not be any of the following persons:
 - i. employees of Allianz, Allianz Malaysia Berhad or Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad, collectively known as "Allianz Group of Companies", whether on a permanent or contractual basis, and their immediate family members;
 - ii. all representatives of Allianz Group of Companies, including their employees, agents, financial advisors and brokers; and

- iii. vendors, suppliers, advertisers, and campaign agents of Allianz who are directly or indirectly involved in organising this Campaign.
- 6) Subject to non-cancellation or termination of the Allianz Life Policy purchased pursuant to this Campaign within fifteen [15] days from the date the policy was issued, Presto will send a unique redemption coupon with a redemption link to the Presto App accounts of those participants who are eligible for the Free Gift.
- 7) Participants who are eligible for the Free Gift are required to redeem the Free Gift via PrestoMall using the unique redemption coupon within one [1] month from the issuance of the redemption coupon. All shipping/delivery fee shall be borne by the eligible participants.
- 8) The Organisers shall process the personal data of the participants in accordance with Personal Data Protection Act 2010 ("PDPA") and their respective personal data privacy notices which are available at: https://www.prestouniverse.com/my/privacy-policy for Presto and https://www.allianz.com.my/personal/privacy-statement.html#TabVerticalNegative01795520697for Allianz ("Privacy Notices") for purposes relating to the participants' participation in this Campaign and by participating in this Campaign, the participants are deemed to have consented to the processing of their personal data in accordance with the PDPA and the Organisers' Privacy Notices.
- 9) Participants agree to be contacted, at any time deemed appropriate by the Organisers, via email or any other modes of communication deemed appropriate by the Organisers in relation to the participants' participation in this Campaign.
- 10) The Free Gift is not exchangeable or redeemable for cash nor transferable to any other person.
- 11) The Organisers reserve the absolute right to change and/or substitute the Free Gift with other gift of a similar value for this Campaign at any time without prior notice.
- 12) The Organisers exclude all liabilities representations and warranties in connection with the Free Gift or any other replacement or substitute gift (if any) given under this Campaign to the extent permissible by law. The participants hereby agree to accept the Free Gift or any other replacement or substitute gift (if any) under this Campaign entirely at their own risk.
- 13) The Organisers will not be held liable should the Free Gift or any other replacement or substitute gift is faulty and/or spoilt due to the delivery process.
- 14) The Organisers reserve the absolute right to cancel, terminate or suspend the Campaign or vary, delete or add to any of the Terms and Conditions herein (wholly or in part) from time to time, with or without any prior notice and without assigning any reason thereto. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination or suspension of this Campaign or variation of any of the Terms and Conditions herein by the Organisers shall not entitle the participants to any claim or compensation against the Organisers or any one of them for any and all losses or damages incurred as a direct or indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination, suspension or variation.
- 15) The participants agree that the Organisers shall not be held liable for any losses or damages suffered or incurred directly or indirectly as a result of their participation in this Campaign.

- 16) The Organisers reserve the absolute right, at any time, to verify each participant's eligibility prior to processing and awarding the Free Gift to the eligible participants.
- 17) The Organisers reserve the right at their sole discretion to disqualify any participant and/or to forfeit the Free Gift from any participant if they reasonably believe that the participant has undertaken fraudulent practices and/or activities or other activities harmful to this Campaign or to the Organisers.
- 18) Any request by the participants to provide their valid registered email address used for registration for a Presto App account after submitting their Allianz Life Policy application form in order to be eligible for the Free Gift will not be entertained.
- 19) The Organisers' decision in relation to all aspects of the Campaign is final, binding and conclusive under any circumstances and no correspondence nor appeal will be entertained.
- 20) The Terms and Conditions contained herein shall prevail over any inconsistent terms, conditions, provisions or representation contained in any other campaign or advertising materials for this Campaign.
- 21) These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Malaysia.